
 

 
 

 

Monday, 22 January • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 23 January • Participated in a Zoom meeting with Mr David West, Chair, Mainstreet SA. 

Wednesday, 24 January • Presided over a meeting of the Chief Executive Officer’s Performance Review 
Committee, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 25 January • Participated in the Contract Signing Ceremony for the re-development of the 
Payneham Memorial Swimming Centre, Norwood Town Hall. 

Friday, 26 January  • Presided over the 2024 Australia Day celebrations and Citizenship Ceremony, 
St Peters Street, St Peters. 

Friday, 27 January  • Attended the ‘Movie by the Pool’ event, Norwood Swimming Centre, Kensington. 

Sunday, 28 January • Attended the ‘Soft Opening’ of Gelato Messina, Kent Town. 

Monday, 29 January • Attended a meeting with Mr Mick Petrovski, Adviser to Hon Geoff Brock MP, 
Minister for Local Government, Adelaide. 

Monday, 29 January • Attended a meeting with Mayor Heather Holmes-Ross (City of Mitcham), Chair, 
Greater Adelaide Region of Councils (GAROC), Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 30 January  • Attended an introductory meeting with the Chief Executive Officer and 
Superintendent Scott Denny (Eastern District, SAPOL), Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 1 February • Attended a meeting with a resident, Norwood. 

Friday, 2 February • Attended the Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayor’s monthly breakfast, 
Adelaide. 

Saturday, 3 February • Officially opened the re-developed Dunstan Adventure Playground, St Peters. 

Saturday, 3 February • Attended the Adelaide United versus Central Coast Mariners Soccer Match, 
Coopers Stadium, Hindmarsh. 

Monday, 5 February • Attended a meeting with the General Manager, Governance & Civic Affairs and 
events staff, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 
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